GERMANY

Investment in properties in the heart of Europe on all major
transport and trade routes

Cologne/Bonn
metropolitan
regionTwente region

West NL

Rotterdam/Antwerp
logistics region

Quarterly Statement Q1 2022 6

VIB

m a k i n g  o u r  b u s i n e s s  u n i q u e

Emergence of a Germany-wide champion for office and
logistics

Expansion of the real estate
platform in southern Germany:
112 properties with a current mar-
ket value of approx. EUR 1.5 billion

High-quality development pipeline:
around 180,000 sqm of ESG-compliant
logistics projects

Accelerated growth of the logistics
asset class:  AuM share on our platform
significantly increases

Increase in income: additional FFO
contribution from VIB acquisition

Boosting expertise: approx. 40 employees
with proven expertise especially in logis-
tics and light industrial sector

Assets under Management
EUR >13 billion
after full consolidation from April 2022
Pro forma calculation

Quarterly Statement Q1 2022 7

Institutional Business
Commercial Portfolio

AcquisitionsSales31.03.202231.03.2021

31.03.2022 Commercial
Portfolio

Institutional
Business

Total

Investment
Properties

Warehousing

Number of properties  93 0 145 238

Market value in EUR million* 2,230.6 0.0 9,423.6 11,654.2

Rental space in sqm 827,500 0 2,381,200 3,208,700

31.03.2021 Commercial
Portfolio

Institutional
Business

Total

Investment
Properties

Warehousing

Number of properties  91 2 138 231

Market value in EUR million* 1,971.4 55.9 8,623.9 10,651.2

Rental space in sqm 796,300 26,900 2,221,500 3,044,700

	*	�Market value as at 31.12. of the previous year, later acquisition generally considered at cost

	n 	The notarised year-to-date transaction volume amounts to
around EUR 325 million (total investment costs)

	– 	For the "RLI-GEG Logistics & Light Industrial III” special
logistics fund launched last year, 3 logistics properties in the
Netherlands were acquired for around EUR 171 million, and
one logistics property in the Cologne/Bonn metropolitan re-
gion for around EUR 79 million

	– 	A property near the Port of Hamburg was acquired in a
forward deal for the Company's proprietary portfolio;